

PROMOTION REGULATIONS "Spring promotion - 5% discount on all AE Solar modules".

I. General provisions

- 1. These Terms and Conditions ("Terms and Conditions") define the terms and conditions of the promotional action (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion") carried out under the name "Spring promotion 5% discount for all AE Solar modules".
- The Promotion is organised by Greto Polska Sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Gdynia (81-303) at Kielecka 5/20 Street, holding NIP: 5862355212, KRS no.: 867789 (registration court: District Court Gdańsk-Północ in Gdańsk, 8th Commercial Division of the National Court Register) share capital: PLN 5,000, BDO no.: 000394604
- 3. The Promotion is valid from 11.04.2023 to 30.04.2023 or until stocks last.

II. Rules of the Promotion

- 1. The Promotion is addressed to corporate customers (B2B).
- 2. The minimum order for the Promotion is 1 full pallet.
- 3. As part of the Promotion, a customer making a purchase of one pallet or its multiple of any model of AE Solar modules during the Promotion period shall receive a 5% discount on the entire order.
- 4. The customer may use the Promotion as many times as they wish during the Promotion period.
- 5. In order to use the Promotion and obtain the right to purchase selected products with a 5% discount, the Customer shall be obliged to place an order for any AE Solar product, within the period indicated in § 1(3) of the Terms and Conditions, by placing an order by email, telephone or in the customer panel at https://www.greto.com.pl/en
- 6. In the case of simultaneous purchase of several products covered by the Promotion, the discount is calculated on the total price of the purchased products covered by the Promotion.

III. Final Provisions

- 1. A prerequisite for using the Promotion shall be familiarising oneself with the content of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. All the rules regarding sales, settlements, deliveries, guarantees and complaints of the products included in the Promotion shall be governed by the Greto Polska Sales Terms and Conditions <u>https://greto.com.pl/static/strona/sales_regulations.pdf</u>
- 3. The rules of processing personal data by Greto are available at <u>https://www.greto.com.pl/static/strona/polityka_pry.pdf</u>.
- 4. In matters not regulated by these Terms and Conditions and the Greto Polska Sales Regulations the provisions of commonly binding law shall apply.

